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5
16:10

2100 m
59.000 €

Autostart

Prix Hersilie
Rennpreis: 59.000 € (26.550 14.750 8.260 4.720 2.950 1.180 590)
PRIX HERSILIE Breed 1 Class A Race European Allocates to the Mobile Start 59.000. - harnessed. - 2.100 metres (G. P.) 26.550, 14.750, 
8.260, 4.720, 2.950, 1.180, 590. For 6, 7 and 8 years (F, E and D), having won at least 80.000, drank not 298.00. Having horses, in only 
allowed to participate are in this event are 12 months preceding the breed, classified, in the harness, 1st, 2nd now 3rd trotting of the year 
event of Group 1. 

1
2100

ML: 30,0

Equinoxe Jiel
7j. b f H (Rancho Gede - Themis Jiel)

Trainer: Jean-Luc Dersoir
Besitzer: Ecurie Luck

Matthieu Abrivard

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 19 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    78.950 €12,1 274.930 €
06.12 Vincennes 3 13,2 2850B Monte 49.000 3,9 M. Abrivard Berlioz De Ginai, Diamant De Larre, Equino
30.11 Vincennes 7 16,2 2850B 50.000 25,0 G. Gelormini Victor Ferm, Martin De Bos, Eclair Du Mirel
14.11 Vincennes 10 13,4 2700B 65.000 80,0 F. Ouvrie Elie De Beaufour, Crusoe D'Anama, Dexter 
28.10 Vincennes 3 14,0 2700B 50.000 19,0 G. Gelormini Espoir Wic, Elu De Dompierre, Equinoxe Jie
17.10 Caen dis 2200A 34.000 15,0 D. Thomain Dona Viva, Desir Castelets, Clea Miquellerie

2
ML: 45,0

Freyja Du Pont
6j. b S (Quinoa Du Gers - Parade Du Pont)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie Albert Rayon

David Thomain

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 16 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    34.820 €11,1 294.470 €
26.12 Vincennes 7 16,6 2700B 70.000 151,0 Dylan Garcia Flamme Du Goutier, Divine Mesloise, Elvis 
12.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 70.000 111,0 N. Bazire Feydeau Seven, Fire Cracker, Rebella Matt
05.12 Vincennes 9 26,1 2850B 85.000 97,0 N. Bazire Fakir Du Lorault, Rebella Matters, Feerie W
20.10 Vincennes 3 13,5 2850B 67.000 2,5 J.M. Bazire Anzi Des Liards, Fire Cracker, Freyja Du Po
10.10 Laval dis 2850B 28.000 142,0 Dylan Garcia Blues D'Ourville, Diablo Du Noyer, Clif Du P

3
ML: 35,0

Dreamer Boy
8j. b H (Gazouillis - Mary Girl)

Trainer: Yves Dreux
Besitzer: Y. Dreux

Yves Dreux

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 15 Starts - 5 Siege - 5 Plätze    104.950 €12,7 277.510 €
22.12 Vincennes 8 13,3 2850B 49.000 6,0 Y. Dreux Destin Carisaie, Deesse Noire, Douxor De 
26.11 Vincennes 3 13,6 2850B 49.000 12,0 Y. Dreux Baron Daidou, Dona Viva, Dreamer Boy
15.11 Nantes 1 3025B 25.000 E. Raffin Dreamer Boy, Duc D'Or, Diva Du Granit
04.10 Cordemais 2 14,7 2650A 27.000 Y. Dreux Belle Du Matin, Dreamer Boy, Dayan Winne
24.08 Vincennes 8 13,9 2875B 44.000 7,6 Y. Dreux Crusoe D'Anama, Black Jack La Nuit, Darwi

4
ML: 11,0

Datcha
8j. b S (The Best Madrik - Quoska Des Arris)

Trainer: Emmanuel Ruault
Besitzer: Ecurie Comte P. De Montess

Yoann Lebourgeois

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    48.840 €11,6 290.480 €
18.12 Vincennes dis 2875B 44.000 6,9 Y. Lebourgeois Cectar, Darling Berry, Duc D'Or
26.11 Vincennes 6 13,8 2850B 49.000 8,2 Y. Lebourgeois Baron Daidou, Dona Viva, Dreamer Boy
14.11 Vincennes 13 13,5 2700B 65.000 181,0 E. Ruault Elie De Beaufour, Crusoe D'Anama, Dexter 
03.11 Vincennes 12 16,0 3525B 45.000 62,0 L. Leberton Darling Berry, Deganawidah, Big Boss
28.10 Vincennes 11 14,8 2700B 49.000 77,0 E. Ruault Altea De Piencourt, Charme De Star, Doum 

5
ML: 43,0

Favorite Fligny
6j. b S (Rockfeller Center - Africa Fligny)

Trainer: Gregory Thorel
Besitzer: Ecurie La Pinsonniere

Jeremy G.V.Eeckhaute

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    28.550 €10,6 263.940 €
26.12 Vincennes 6 15,7 2700B 70.000 82,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Flamme Du Goutier, Divine Mesloise, Elvis 
22.11 Vincennes dis 2100A 70.000 20,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Gallant Way, For You Madrik, Flora Quick
12.11 Vincennes 5 10,6 2100A 85.000 73,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Face Time Bourbon, Feerie Wood, Gu D'He
03.11 Vincennes 7 15,2 3525B 45.000 13,0 Mlle A.S. Vallette Darling Berry, Deganawidah, Big Boss
23.10 Vincennes 3 12,9 2850B 70.000 83,0 J.G. Van Eeckhaute Feydeau Seven, Fun Quick, Favorite Fligny

6
ML: 2,0

Sobel Conway
8j. b W (Conway Hall - Jasmine Broline)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: K. M. Hastfarm I Holm Ab

Jean-Michel Bazire

2021: 1 Start - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    75.150 € 2020: 15 Starts - 3 Siege - 7 Plätze    105.462 €10,7 283.960 €
02.01 Vincennes dis 2850B 80.000 3,9 J.M. Bazire Fire Cracker, Diable De Vauvert, A Sweet D
19.12 Vincennes 1 11,8 2100A 56.000 2,5 J.M. Bazire Sobel Conway, Dexter Chatho, Ce Retour D
22.11 Vincennes 2 11,0 2100A 49.000 16,0 N. Bazire Ferrari B.R., Sobel Conway, Victor Ferm
05.11 Vincennes 2 10,7 2100A 44.000 2,8 E. Raffin Martin De Bos, Sobel Conway, Confidence
02.11 Vincennes 2 10,7 2100A 56.000 3,5 J.M. Bazire Brillant Madrik, Sobel Conway, Carioca De 

7
ML: 5,0

Valzer Di Poggio
7j. b H (Love You - Glory Di Poggio)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Scuderia Mistero

Nicolas Bazire

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 13 Starts - 11 Siege - 0 Plätze    160.650 €11,4 277.640 €
13.12 Vincennes dis 2850B 95.000 7,5 J.M. Bazire Face Time Bourbon, Victor Ferm, Moni Vikin
22.11 Vincennes dis 2700B 95.000 2,4 J.M. Bazire Diable De Vauvert, Feliciano, Bahia Quesno
01.11 Lignières En Berr 1 16,6 3475B 27.000 N. Bazire Valzer Di Poggio, Diamond Charm, Bacchus
12.10 Enghien 1 13,2 2150A 49.000 1,4 N. Bazire Valzer Di Poggio, Whole Lotta Love, Say Th
25.09 Laval 1 12,7 2050A 32.000 1,4 N. Bazire Valzer Di Poggio, Whole Lotta Love, Denich

8
ML: 4,0

Martin De Bos
7j. b f H (Maharajah - Dicey Spicey)

Trainer: Philippe Billard
Besitzer: Tuulilaukka Oy

Franck Nivard

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 13 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    117.023 €10,5 271.525 €
29.12 Vincennes 1 13,3 2700B 49.000 1,6 F. Nivard Martin De Bos, Elu De Dompierre, Echo De 
30.11 Vincennes 2 15,3 2850B 50.000 2,5 F. Nivard Victor Ferm, Martin De Bos, Eclair Du Mirel
22.11 Vincennes 8 11,3 2100A 49.000 3,4 F. Nivard Ferrari B.R., Sobel Conway, Victor Ferm
05.11 Vincennes 1 10,5 2100A 44.000 6,4 F. Nivard Martin De Bos, Sobel Conway, Confidence
12.10 Enghien dis 2150A 49.000 4,1 F. Nivard Valzer Di Poggio, Whole Lotta Love, Say Th

9
ML: 51,0

Diademe Blue
8j. b W (Gazouillis - Pepite D'Or Blue)

Trainer: Jean-Philippe Mary
Besitzer: Mme C. Dabouis-Mary

Jean-Philippe Mary

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    21.640 €11,7 283.050 €
31.10 Chatelaillon-La R 7 12,0 2625B 41.000 34,0 J.Ph. Mary Dancelli, Holy Water, Daelia De Vandel
17.10 Caen 9 13,8 2200A 34.000 53,0 J.Ph. Mary Dona Viva, Desir Castelets, Clea Miquellerie
10.10 Laval 6 14,0 2850B 28.000 55,0 J.Ph. Mary Blues D'Ourville, Diablo Du Noyer, Clif Du P
04.10 Segré 2 2725B 23.000 J.Ph. Mary Baron Daidou, Diademe Blue, Cash De L'al
20.09 Alençon dis 2675B 27.000 P. Ventura Deganawidah, Douceur Du Chene, Ce Reto

10
ML: 59,0

Noble Superb
6j. b H (Maharajah - Oh Superb)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: E. Sandbaek

Christophe Martens

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    44.138 €12,5 257.545 €
12.12 Vincennes 4 12,5 2700B 70.000 34,0 D. Thomain Feydeau Seven, Fire Cracker, Rebella Matt
05.12 Vincennes 9 15,3 2700B Monte 85.000 26,0 J.Y. Ricart Fado Du Chene, Feeling Cash, France Bres
22.11 Vincennes 12 12,4 2100A 70.000 2,2 J.M. Bazire Gallant Way, For You Madrik, Flora Quick
12.11 Vincennes 9 12,6 2100A 85.000 196,0 N. Bazire Face Time Bourbon, Feerie Wood, Gu D'He
16.10 Vincennes dis 2100A 100.000 103,0 Ch. Martens Feerie Wood, Feliciano, Fairplay D'Urzy

11
ML: 11,0

For You Madrik
6j. b H (Up And Quick - Quelea Madrik)

Trainer: Jean-Luc Bigeon
Besitzer: J. Seche

Eric Raffin

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 19 Starts - 5 Siege - 2 Plätze    148.670 €11,7 262.260 €
26.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 70.000 3,1 E. Raffin Flamme Du Goutier, Divine Mesloise, Elvis 
19.12 Vincennes 4 11,8 2100A 70.000 9,6 E. Raffin Gallant Way, Rebella Matters, A Sweet Dan
05.12 Vincennes 6 14,8 2850B 85.000 4,8 E. Raffin Fakir Du Lorault, Rebella Matters, Feerie W
22.11 Vincennes 2 11,7 2100A 70.000 15,0 E. Raffin Gallant Way, For You Madrik, Flora Quick
04.11 Nantes 1 15,8 3050B 26.000 2,1 E. Raffin For You Madrik, Fandango La Nuit, Fragona

12
ML: 10,0

Whole Lotta Love
8j. b W (Dream Vacation - For You)

Trainer: Philippe Daugeard
Besitzer: For You Kotka Oy

Philippe Daugeard

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 12 Starts - 4 Siege - 3 Plätze    87.320 €11,0 239.485 €
29.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 49.000 15,0 Ph. Daugeard Martin De Bos, Elu De Dompierre, Echo De 
12.12 Vincennes 6 12,5 2100A 44.000 5,7 Ph. Daugeard Dream Cash, Douxor De Guez, Bambou Ta
05.11 Vincennes 5 11,0 2100A 44.000 5,0 Ph. Daugeard Martin De Bos, Sobel Conway, Confidence
12.10 Enghien 2 13,4 2150A 49.000 16,0 Ph. Daugeard Valzer Di Poggio, Whole Lotta Love, Say Th
25.09 Laval 2 13,0 2050A 32.000 6,7 Ph. Daugeard Valzer Di Poggio, Whole Lotta Love, Denich

Wettstar - Tipp:Martin de Bos (8) – Sobel Conway (6) – Valzer di Poggio (7) – Whole Lotta Love (12)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


